	PE 07 00	1000					
~	FORM PTO-1595 0 FLEC 07-02	C.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
5	Docket No. 230/304						
5	To the Honorable Compaissioner of Patents a 10108	3465 original documents or copy thereof.					
K.	1. Name of conveying party in Miching	2. Name and address of receiving party:					
V	HOMAYAN GHIASI, ANTHONY B. NESBURN, STEVEN L. WECHSLER	Name: CEDARS-SINAI MEDICAL CENTER					
6	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address: Patricia N. Pierson					
_	3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: <u>90048</u>					
\mathcal{O}	Assignment Derger						
N	Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 8700 Beverly Boulevard					
N/	Other	City: Los AngelesState: CA Zip: 90048					
	Execution Date: <u>May 18, 25 & 26, 1999</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?					
ŀ	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
	If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execution date of the application is:					
	A. Patent Application No(s). 09/263,258	B. Patent No(s).:					
		tached? 🗍 Yes 🛛 No					
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>					
	Name: JOHN C. KAPPOS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00					
	Internal Address: LYON & LYON LLP	Enclosed					
-	633 West Fifth Street, Suite 4700	Charge this Deposit Account if any additional fee is					
	Los Angeles, CA 90071-2066	required					
		8. Deposit Account Number: 12-2475					
ŀ	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE					
ſ	9. Statement and signature.						
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	John Kappo John C. Kappos - Reg. No. 37,861 Date: June 25, 1999						
	Date: June 25, 1999						
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 5						
-	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
	Do not detach this portion						
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info	intents and Trademarks					
- 06/2	9/1999 ZABBALLA 00000060 09253258	signments					
04 F	r+581 40.00 0P	n, D.C. 20231					
	, D.C. LULUT						
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503						

PATENT REEL: 010059 FRAME: 0534

MAY. 24. 1999 2:51PM LYON&LYON COSTA MESA 714-7511178 LYON&LYON COSTA MESA P 2/5 MAY 24 '99 01:51PM

Patent 230/304

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, HOMAYAN GHIASI, a citizen of the United States with an address of 1904 Crest Drive, Los Angeles, California 90034, ANTHONY B. NESBURN, a citizen of the United States with an address of 18128 Wakecrest Drive, Malibu, California 90265, and STEVEN L. WECHSLER, a citizen of the United States, with an address of 4401 Sevenoaks Court, Westlake Village, California 91361, have invented and own a certain invention entitled A PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION OF HERPES SIMPLEX VIRUS TYP-1 (HSV-1) GLYCOPROTEINS for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on March 5, 1999, assigned Serial No. 09/263,258, and

WHEREAS, CEDARS-SINAI MEDICAL CENTER, a non-profit public benefit corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California and having its principal place of business at 8700 Beverly Boulevard, Los Angeles, California 90048 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in

OC-26142.1

PATENT REEL: 010059 FRAME: 0535 MAY. 24. 1999 2:51PM LYON&LYON COSTA MESA 714-7511178 LYON&LYON COSTA MESA P. 3/5 MAY 24 '99 01:51PM

Patent 230/304

the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

2

PATENT REEL: 010059 FRAME: 0536

Y.	24. 1999	2:51PM	LYON&LYON	COSTA MESA	714-7511178 LYON&LYON COSTÄ^MEŜÂ8 MAY 24 '99	0 4/5 01:51P
					2	Patent 230/304
	WITNESS my hand at 605 Anyth					
;		a, this 25			HOMMY YON Chiry (_, 1999.
	COUNTY	OF CALIFOR	NGELES)) ss)		
	OI HA	5/25/9 MAYON	<u>19</u> befo	ore me, <u>Tur</u> 57	VE-ELLEN MILLER, personally app	eared
	acknowle capacity(entity up	edged to me ies), and th on behalf of ITNESS m Ju Cor Noto	that he/sh at by his/he which the	e/they execu er/their signa person(s) ac efficial seal. ER 316 Ty I	s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument ated the same in his/her/their authorized sture(s) on the instrument the person(s), ated, executed the instrument.	or the
	w	ITNESS my	hand at	LOS A	NGELES	
	California	a, this $\frac{18^{7}}{12}$	day of	June	, 1 marchalu	99 9.
					ANTHONY B. NESBURN	
	COUNTY	OF CALIFOI OF LOS A m <u>6/18/</u> The NY	NGELES))ss) ore me, <u>Ju</u> =s Burn	WE-ELLEN MILLE personally app	eared
	AN	THONY	B. NE	SBURN	proved to me on the basis of satisfactor	

personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized MAY. 24. 1999 2:52PM LYON&LYON COSTA MESA 714-7511178 LYON&LYON COSTA MESA P. 5/5 MAY 24 99 01:52PM

Patent 230/304

capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

JUNE- ELLEN MILLER Commission #1149316 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Aug 25, 2001	Notary Public in and for said County and State					
WITNESS my hand at LOS Av	Sela					
California, this <u>26</u> day of <u>MAY</u> , 1999.						
	Start Webe					
	STEVEN L. WESCHSLER					
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)						
) ss COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)						
	-ELLEN MILLERpersonally appeared					

personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

me-Eller Melli

Notary Public in and for said County and State

